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e eSchool Edutell igence

&~ SOLUTIONS Combining technology and expertise to help districts
measure, monitor, and improve absence management.

Through our partnership with the National Center for School Leadership, eSchool Solutions has aligned
teacher, school, and climate and culture survey results with district absenteeism patterns and with school
performance data to drive new leading indicators of school performance.

How it Works

We start with your district’s absence data. Using this information, we’re able to work through the
needs of your entire district. By analyzing all aspects - from school locations to subject matter - we
can show you why absences are occurring and how to:

e Reduce absenteeism through better visibility into teacher absences
e Align your substitute pool with the needs of your district

e Reduce substitute turnover through better recruiting practices

e Proactively respond to your district’s constantly changing needs

e Control costs and stay on budget

Measure: Our Absence Management Assessment methodology allows us to present your district
with a clear statement of the opportunities available for improvement. We can also help you
determine which opportunities will provide the greatest return based on available resources.

Monitor: Vital to the success of the Human Resources function is the ability to have timely and
relevant information. With the reporting capabilities in our Analytics Module our customers can
monitor their key performance indicators to see the effect - and to ensure they’re having the
desired effect.

Improve: Key to constant innovation and improvement is having a team around you armed with
past experience from working with school districts throughout North America, equipped with
custom built technology and - limited only to your imagination - to assist you in tackling and
implementing new solutions.

Finally, with Edutelligence, we can align the different data systems your district is using to drive
actionable findings and impactful results like:

e Improving the operational efficiency of your program by removing barriers to information
e Aligning data from multiple systems to benefit your decision making

We’ve combined data from multiple systems for our clients to provide them with a complete picture
of their district’s absenteeism. We can help you too.

Through strategic management, Human Resources can impact student performance. At eSchool
Solutions, our mission is to partner with districts focused on initiatives that improve student
achievement.

604 Courtland Street, Suite 300, Orlando, FL 32804 ¢ 800.776.8774 « www.eschoolsolutions.com



READING YOUR RESULTS

This report summarizes the responses made by individuals who participated in the survey. The information below
outlines how to read the results included in this report.

"PERSPECTIVE" refers to an identifiable group of respondents that have rated a given question.

"ACTUAL" refers to the total number of respondents who provided a response to a given question. Due to
response variability, counts for "Actuals" across perspectives may not equal the total number of participants.

"No Response(NR)" refers to the number of respondents who left the question blank or provided a Neutral
response. For purposes of this report, Neutral are considered the same as a “No Response”.

"# of RESPONSES" refers to the number of "Actuals" who responded witha 1, 2, 4, & 5.

"SD" refers to the standard deviation. SD's greater than 1.5 indicate high variability across responses, and should
be examined more closely.

"AVG" refers to the average (agreement) rating of all responses for a particular question.

Bar Charts are based on the following scale:

"1" represents Strongly Disagree.

"2" represents Disagree.

"4" represents Agree.

"5" represents Strongly Agree.
Please note that respondent who did not answer or provide a “3” Neutral response are included in the “No
Response (NR)” category.

Sample question output:

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
District Average 228 - 6 13 19 39 23 1.1 360 [N 19 ] 62
School # 1 40 - 3 10 28 40 19 10 365 (SN 28 \ 59
School # 2 58 - 5 12 22 45 16 11 353 [ 22 | 61
School #3 130 - 7 15 15 37 26 12 361 [N s | 63

READING YOUR RESULTS

Note: Ratings are indicated as a percentage value and graphically represented by a Bar chart.

UNFAVORABLE RATINGS (1's or 2's) are shown as a percentage and represented as a DARK GREY BAR on
the accompanying chart.

FAVORABLE RATINGS (4's or 5's) are shown as a percentage and represented as a LIGHT GREY BAR on the
accompanying chart.

E = % unfavorable O =% Neutral O =% Favorable
Depending on the actual results, there may be any combination of these two bars on your reports.

The PREDOMINANT VIEW of each group is represented by the LONGEST BAR. Due to rounding, the
combined percentages of these two bars may be slightly above or below 100%.




Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

A. ACADEMICS

Standard Questions

Overall Dimension - ACADEMICS

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,655 5,209 2 7 18 44 29 1.0 3.91 - 18 \ 73
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 510 630 2 9 20 47 22 10 378 - 20 \ 69
Responses
Daily 45 351 - 7 22 45 26 09 38 [ 22 | 71
Weekly 272 - 2 7 19 49 23 09 384 N 19 | 72
Once Per Month 81 - 2 9 22 47 20 09 373 - 2 | 67
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 14 23 M 18 1.1 3.55 - 23 \ 59
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 17750 27 08 399 [ 17 | 77
Never 44 - 3 14 26 3 21 11 361 [ 26 | 57
1. 1 consider my child's school to be an excellent school.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 126,812 4,286 2 5 12 42 40 12 413 . 12 | 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 512 68 1 3 12 49 35 08 413 l 12 | 84
Responses
Daily 47 37 - - 13 47 40 07 428 ¢ 13 | 87
Weekly 272 - 1 2 8 50 39 08 422 ] 89
Once Per Month 81 - 2 5 9 56 28 09 402 [ o | 84
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 8 19 42 27 10 381 - 19 | 69
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 13 38 49 0.7 4.38 ¢ 13 \ 87
Never 44 - - 5 25 41 29 09 395 [§ 25 \ 70
2. | understand the school’s academic expectations for my child.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 126,609 4,489 1 3 9 52 35 1.1 4.16 . 9 ‘ 87
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 511 69 1 6 12 59 22 0.8 398 - 12| 81
Responses
Daily 46 38 - 4 11 54 31 08 411 [l 1] 85
Weekly 272 - 1 4 10 62 23 08 400 [B] 10 | 85
Once Per Month 81 - - 7 11 58 24 08 398 - 1 ] 82
Once Per Semester 52 - - 6 27 48 19 08 381 [§] 27 \ 67
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

2. |l understand the school’s academic expectations for my child.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 13 50 37 07 425 ¢ 13 | 87
Never 44 - - 16 7 59 18 09 38 [EN | 77

3. My child gets the support he/she needs at school.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 126,623 4,475 2 6 13 45 33 12 401 8 13 | 79
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 510 70 2 8 16 45 29 1.0 3.91 - 16 ‘ 74
Responses

Daily 45 39 2 13 2 31 32 11 376 [N 2 | 63
Weekly 272 - 2 7 12 49 30 09 39 JEN 2 | 79
Once Per Month 81 - - 7 14 48 31 09 402 [l 14 | 79
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 10 19 48 19 10 369 AN 1o | 67
Once Per School Year 16 -- -- 6 13 56 25 0.8 4.00 . 13 ‘ 81
Never 44 - 2 9 32 30 27 10 370 [N 32 \ 57

4. My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of interest outside the core content areas.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 126,169 4,929 3 10 24 43 21 12  3.69 - 24 \ 64
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 509 71 3 16 33 39 9 1.0 3.38 - 33 48
Responses ‘
Daily 44 40 - 16 39 41 4 08 334 [N 39 | 45
Weekly 272 - 2 14 31 43 10 o9 346 [ 31 | 53
Once Per Month 81 - 2 20 37 27 14 10 330 [N 37 \ 41
Once Per Semester 52 -- 10 19 25 38 8 1.1 3.15 _ 25 ‘ 46
Once Per School Year 16 - - 13 31 44 12 09 356 (RN 31 \ 56
Never 44 - 2 20 39 25 14 10 327 [N 39 \ 39
5. My child's school does an excellent job of educating students.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 126,252 4,846 2 5 16 45 32 12  4.02 - 6| 78
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 510 70 2 6 15 51 26 09 394 - 15 ] 77

Responses
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

5. My child's school does an excellent job of educating students.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Daily 45 39 - 4 11 83 32 08 411 [l 1] 85
Weekly 272 - 1 6 11 54 28 09 400 @ 1 | 82
Once Per Month 81 - 1 1 19 5 23 08  3.99 | 19 ] 79
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 15 23 37 21 11 3.56 - 23 \ 58
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 19 50 31 0.7 413 ¢ 19 \ 81
Never 44 - 2 9 27 3 23 10 370 [ 27 \ 62

6. My child's school is superior to other schools in the area.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 116,455 4,349 3 8 31 32 25 12 367 - 31 \ 57
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 510 70 2 6 21 44 27 0.9 3.91 - 21 ‘ 71
Responses
Daily 45 39 - 9 16 38 37 10 404 [EN 6 | 75
Weekly 272 - 1 3 22 43 31 09 398 l 2 | 74
Once Per Month 81 - 1 5 17 5 21 08  3.90 . 17 ] 77
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 10 23 40 23 11 369 AN 2 | 63
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 13 63 24 0.6 413 ¢ 13 ‘ 87
Never 44 - 2 16 27 30 25 11 359 e 27 \ 55
7. Public schools do an excellent job of educating students.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 112,204 9,089 2 7 25 46 21 13 377 - 25 \ 66
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 510 70 - 9 34 44 13 08  3.62 - 34 \ 57
Responses
Daily 45 39 2 7 3% 44 11 09 356 (N8 36 \ 55
Weekly 272 - - 8 31 47 14 o8 366 [l 31 \ 61
Once Per Month 81 - - 9 37 M 13 08 359 - 37 \ 54
Once Per Semester 52 - - 12 3 38 15 09 353 [N 35 \ 53
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 38 44 12 08 363 [ 38 \ 56
Never 44 - - 14 3% 36 14 09 350 AN 36 \ 50

8. The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full potential.

% of Responses
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

8. The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full potential.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 126,352 4,746 3 10 17 45 25 12  3.80 - 17 ] 70
g:zsoiléz;beth School District - All 509 71 4 18 22 43 13 11 343 N 2 | 56
Daily 44 40 - 9 23 55 13 08 373 @ 2 | 68
Weekly 272 - 4 7 21 46 12 10 344 [EN 58
Once Per Month 81 - 6 14 30 37 13 11 338 2O 30 50
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 35 15 35 13 1.1 323 I s 48
Once Per School Year 16 - - 19 13 38 30 11 381 [N s | 68
Never 44 - 7 23 20 32 18 12 332 SN 2 50
9. The school makes effective use of technology for instructional purposes.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 125,421 5,677 2 5 18 48 27 1.2 3.94 - 18 \ 75
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 509 71 4 9 20 47 20 10  3.71 - 20 | 67
Responses
Daily 44 40 - 5 34 39 22 09 380 [§ N \ 61
Weekly 272 - 3 6 19 49 23 09 38 BN 19 | 72
Once Per Month 81 - 5 16 21 48 10 10 342 [EN > 58
Once Per Semester 52 - 10 12 19 44 15 12 344 G 19 | 59
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 6 69 19 0.7 4.00 . 6 ‘ 88
Never 44 - 7 14 16 34 20 12 366 [N 63

Printed: 01/15/2014
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

B. COMMUNICATION

Overall Dimension - COMMUNICATION

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,378 5,813 2 5 12 47 34 09 407 ] 12 | 81
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 507 438 1 5 13 52 29 0.8 4.03 . 13 \ 81
Responses
Daily 42 252 - 5 12 56 27 08 403 [B] 12 | 83
Weekly 272 - - 4 11 53 32 08 412 | 1 | 85
Once Per Month 81 - 2 4 17 54 23 09 392 [ 17 | 77
Once Per Semester 52 - 1 9 11 48 31 09 398 [N 11 | 79
Once Per School Year 16 - 4 3 8 60 25 09 397 [l ] 85
Never 44 - 4 8 20 46 22 10 373 [N 2 | 68
10. | am kept up-to-date on school activities and events.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 125291 5,807 2 5 9 45 39 1.2 415 - 9 ‘ 84
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 507 73 2 3 8 50 37 08 4.19 . 8 ‘ 87
Responses
Daily 42 42 - 5 12 55 28 08 407 [§] 12 | 83
Weekly 272 - - 3 6 49 42 07 431 [{s] 91
Once Per Month 81 - 2 2 122 52 32 09 406 M 12 | 84
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 2 8 38 48 1.0 4.25 . 8 \ 86
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - - 63 31 1.0 4.13 .) 94
Never 44 - 7 7 1M 55 20 11 375 [ 1 | 75
11. | feel well informed about my child’s school life.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 124,657 5,603 2 8 15 44 30 13 392 [N 15 | 75
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 507 73 2 9 20 51 18 0.9 3.74 - 20 ‘ 69
Responses
Daily 42 42 - 14 17 48 21 10 376 AN 17 | 69
Weekly 272 - 1 6 19 54 20 08 38 [ 1 | 74
Once Per Month 81 - 2 9 2153 15 09 369 [ 2 | 68
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 21 13 46 18 11 356 [ 3 | 64
Once Per School Year 16 - 13 - 19 5 12 12 356 - 19 ] 68

Printed: 01/15/2014
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

11. | feel well informed about my child's school life.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable

Never 44 - 7 14 32 32 15 1.1 3.36 _ 32 47

12. | know how to get school information when | need it.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 120,453 5,345 1 3 9 48 39 12 420 l 9 | 87
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 507 73 - 3 9 55 33 0.7 418 I 9 ‘ 88
Responses

Daily 42 42 - - 10 62 28 06 419 9 10 | 90
Weekly 272 - - 2 8 53 37 07 425 [s| %0

Once Per Month 81 - 1 2 11 57 29 08 409 [ 1 | 86
Once Per Semester 52 - - 2 12 54 32 0.7 4.17 I 12 ‘ 86
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 - 69 25 07 413 [@ 94

Never 44 - 2 9 7 52 30 10 39 [ 7] 82

13. l understand the school’s mission.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 124,197 6,901 1 5 16 49 29 1.2 4.00 16 \ 78
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 507 73 - 5 17 55 23 0.8 3.94 17 ‘ 78
Responses

=
E

Daily 42 42 - 7 12 55 26 0.8 4.00 - 12 ‘ 81
[

Weekly 272 - - 4 17 54 25 08  4.00 17 ] 79
Once Per Month 81 - - 4 23 53 20 08 380 M@ 2 | 73
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 10 12 54 22 10 387 [N 12 | 76
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 6 75 13 0.7 3.94 . 6 ‘ 88
Never 44 - 2 7 25 52 14 09 368 [JE 25 \ 66

14. My child's school makes effective use of technology as a means of communication.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 120,389 5,409 2 5 13 46 35 12 407 - 13 ] 80
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 507 73 1 4 12 51 32 08 4.07 . 12 ‘ 83
Responses

Daily 42 42 - 2 10 69 19 06 405 f 10 | 88

Printed: 01/15/2014 © 2005-10 National Center for School Leadership Page 8 of 51



Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

14. My child's school makes effective use of technology as a means of communication.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Weekly 272 - - 4 10 51 35 08 418 [ 10 | 86
Once Per Month 81 - 4 2 15 54 25 0.9 3.94 . 15 ‘ 79
Once Per Semester 52 - - 10 10 48 32 0.9 4.04 - 10 \ 80
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 13 50 31 09 406 8] 13 | 81
Never 44 - 5 7 23 39 26 11 377 [N 2 | 65

15. Overall, school information is communicated effectively.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 125,282 5,816 2 5 12 48 34 12  4.06 - 12 | 81
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 507 73 1 5 11 53 30 09 405 . 1] 83
Responses

Daily 42 42 2 2 12 50 34 09 410 . 12 | 84
Weekly 272 - 1 5 6 55 33 08 4.16 .s\ 88
Once Per Month 81 - 2 4 20 56 18 09 384 . 20 | 74
Once Per Semester 52 - - 10 13 46 31 09 398 - 13 ] 77
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - 13 50 31 10  4.00 . 13| 81
Never 44 - 2 5 23 48 22 09 384 ] 2 | 70

Printed: 01/15/2014 © 2005-10 National Center for School Leadership Page 9 of 51



Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

C. DISCIPLINE AND RESPECT

Overall Dimension - DISCIPLINE AND RESPECT

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,695 7,181 3 5 23 42 27 10 387 [EY 23 \ 69
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 500 320 2 6 31 43 18 0.9 3.69 - 31 \ 61
Responses

Daily 35 196 1 1 35 37 26 08 3.86 | 35 \ 63
Weekly 272 - 1 6 31 44 18 09 370 @ 31 \ 62
Once Per Month 81 - 3 4 31 43 19 09 373 [ 31 \ 62
Once Per Semester 52 - 1 5 30 43 21 09 376 [@J 30 \ 64
Once Per School Year 16 - - 5 3 47 15 08 373 [§] 33 \ 62
Never 44 - 7 14 30 40 o 11 331 30 \ 49

16. My child's school does an excellent job dealing with student bullying.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,377 7,721 4 8 33 3 21 13 360 - 33 \ 55
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 500 80 4 9 39 34 14 10 343 - 39 \ 48
Responses
Daily 35 49 3 3 49 29 16 09 354 [§ 49 \ 45
Weekly 272 - 4 8 39 37 12 09 348 [N 39 \ 49
Once Per Month 81 - 5 9 37 33 16 10 347 AN 37 \ 49
Once Per Semester 52 - - 8 46 35 11 o8 35 [N 46 \ 46
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 5 31 13 08 35 [§ 50 \ 44
Never 44 - 16 25 23 27 9 12 28 AN = \ 36
17. My child's school involves me in the discipline of my child as needed.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 120,043 7,237 2 4 26 42 27 13 388 . 26 \ 68
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 500 80 1 4 40 M 14 08 362 . 40 \ 55
Responses
Daily 35 49 - - 37 37 26 08 389 § 37 \ 63
Weekly 272 - - 4 40 43 13 08 362 [ 40 \ 56
Once Per Month 81 - 2 2 43 32 21 09 364 [ 43 \ 53
Once Per Semester 52 - - 8 3 44 15 o8 367 [l 33 \ 59
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 38 44 12 08 363 [§ 38 \ 56

Printed: 01/15/2014 © 2005-10 National Center for School Leadership Page 10 of 51



Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

17. My child's school involves me in the discipline of my child as needed.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Never 44 - 5 7 45 36 7 09 334 N 45 43
18. The discipline policy of my child's school is fair and effective.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,088 6,943 3 5 24 43 25 13 38 [ 24 \ 68
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 500 80 2 8 36 41 13 0.9 3.54 - 36 54
Responses
Daily 35 49 -- 3 43 31 23 0.9 3.74 I 43 54
Weekly 272 -- 1 10 36 41 12 0.9 3.51 - 36 53
Once Per Month 81 - 4 2 37 41 16 0.9 3.63 . 37 57
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 4 29 44 19 10 371 8N 29 63
Once Per School Year 16 -- - 6 31 56 7 0.7 3.63 . 31 63
Never 44 - 5 18 36 34 7 10 320 SR 36 41
19. The school offers its students a safe environment to learn.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 124,275 6,823 2 3 10 48 37 1.2 4.15 . 10 ‘ 85
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 500 80 1 3 9 57 30 07 4.15 . 9 \ 87
Responses
Daily 35 49 - - 11 51 38 07 426 ¢ 11 | 89
Weekly 272 - - 3 7 55 35 07 419 f7] 90
Once Per Month 81 - 1 1 5 65 28 0.7 4.16 l 5 \ 93
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 - 13 50 35 08 415 f 13 | 85
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 13 56 31 07 4.19 ¢ 13 ‘ 87
Never 44 - 2 7 14 61 16 0.9 3.82 - 14 \ 77

Printed: 01/15/2014
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

D. HOMEWORK

Overall Dimension - HOMEWORK

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,317 8,272 3 9 15 50 23 10 383 - 15 ] 73
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 246 4 13 17 52 14 1.0 3.59 - 17 66
Responses ‘

Daily 33 153 2 16 7 63 12 10 367 NS 7| 75
Weekly 272 - 4 12 15 52 17 10 364 [N 15 | 69
Once Per Month 81 - 5 13 21 49 12 10 349 [N 21 | 61
Once Per Semester 52 - 1T 13 26 46 14 09 350 [N 2 | 60
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 17 15 52 10 11 34 BN s | 62
Never 44 - 2 18 22 49 9 10 343 N 2 | 58

20. Oftentimes, my child's homework assignment requires interaction with me or others in our family.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,853 7,016 3 1 14 44 29 13 386 - 12| 73
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 82 3 17 15 44 21 1.1 3.64 15 65
Responses -
Daily 33 51 - 2 12 48 19 10 364 NEN 2 | 67
Weekly 272 - 4 16 12 45 23 11 368 [NEON 12 | 68
Once Per Month 81 - T o210 21 3 21 11 354 [N 2 | 57
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 19 21 37 21 11 3.56 _ 27| 58
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 6 13 69 6 10 363 [N 13 | 75
Never 44 - - 14 20 52 14 09 366 [N 2 66
21. The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 119,500 10,531 3 9 15 51 21 14 378 - 15| 73
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 82 5 13 19 53 10 1.0 3.51 19 63
Responses - ‘
Daily 33 51 3 15 6 64 12 10 367 |G ] 76
Weekly 272 - 5 12 17 54 12 10 358 AN 7 66
Once Per Month 81 - o 1 22 5 6 11 33 2N 22 | 58
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 10 29 50 9 09 356 - 29 \ 59
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 25 13 44 12 12 331 S s | 56

Printed: 01/15/2014
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

21. The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable

Never 44 - 5 18 25 45 7 10 332 _ 25 52

22. The level of difficulty associated with my child's homework is appropriate.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,600 7,269 2 7 16 54 21 12 385 - 16| 75
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 82 3 11 18 58 10 09  3.61 - 18| 68
Responses

Daily 33 51 3 12 3 76 6 09 370 (SN 82
Weekly 272 - 3 9 17 58 13 09 366 - 17 ] 71
Once Per Month 81 - 6 7 19 58 10 10 358 RN 19 | 68
Once Per Semester 52 - - 10 27 52 11 08 365 - 27 \ 63
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 19 19 44 12 141 33 S 0 | 56
Never 44 - 2 23 20 50 5 10 332 ENN o | 55
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

E. MONITORING STUDENT PROGRESS

Overall Dimension - MONITORING STUDENT PROGRESS

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,973 8,845 5 10 15 41 29 1.1 3.80 - 15 ] 70
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 246 1 1 19 45 24 10 379 - 19 ] 69
Responses
Daily 33 153 - 15 14 41 30 10 3.85 - 14| 71
Weekly 272 - 1 9 18 49 23 09 38 [N 8 | 72
Once Per Month 81 - 113 22 39 25 10 374 AN 2 | 64
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 10 18 4 29 10  3.87 - 18 ] 70
Once Per School Year 16 - 2 10 31 38 19 10 360 - 31 57
Never 44 - 2 15 17 43 23 11 367 [ 17| 66
23. |1 am informed of my child’s academic progress on a regular basis.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,332 7,766 2 7 12 47 32 13 399 - 12 | 79
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 82 1 10 16 47 26 10 3.84 - 16 | 73
Responses
Daily 33 51 - 9 12 48 31 09 400 BN 12 | 79
Weekly 272 - 1 9 14 51 25 09 388 [HON 14 | 76
Once Per Month 81 - 1 10 21 47 21 09 377 [ 2 | 68
Once Per Semester 52 - - 6 19 40 35 0.9 4.04 . 19 ‘ 75
Once Per School Year 16 - - 25 25 31 19 11 344 [N 25 \ 50
Never 44 - 5 23 14 41 17 12 345 [N ¢ | 58

24. | regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or attendance) using an online resource.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 118,817 11,443 10 16 20 28 26 16 345 _ 20 55
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 82 2 11 17 M 29 10 385 - 17 ] 70
Responses

Daily 33 51 - 27 12 24 37 12 370 [EA 12 | 61
Weekly 272 - 1 9 19 44 27 10 384 AN 19 71
Once Per Month 81 - 2 16 17 28 37 12 379 [N 7 | 65
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 10 10 46 32 10 39 [JEN 1| 78
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - 25 44 25 10 381 [§ 25 \ 69
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

24. | regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or attendance) using an online resource.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable

Never 44 - - 9 9 50 32 09 405 - 9 | 82

25. ltis very clear to me what the teacher(s) expect of my child in terms of school work.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,772 7,326 2 7 14 49 28 13 394 - 14| 77
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 498 82 1 10 24 48 17 09  3.69 - 24 \ 65
Responses

Daily 33 51 - 9 18 52 21 09 385 - 18 | 73
Weekly 272 - 1 9 21 53 16 09 375 - 2] 69
Once Per Month 81 - - 12 28 41 19 09 365 [ 28 \ 60
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 13 25 37 21 11 358 [N 25 | 58
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 44 38 12 08 356 . 44 \ 50
Never 44 - 2 14 3 39 15 10 352 (e 30 \ 54

Printed: 01/15/2014 © 2005-10 National Center for School Leadership Page 15 of 51



Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

F. OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT

Overall Dimension - OUTREACH AND ENGAGEMENT

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,243 7,754 2 4 14 40 40 09 413 . 1] 80
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 491 534 1 4 12 42 41 08 420 . 12 ] 83
Responses
Daily 26 348 - 3 8 43 46 08 432 [ ] 89
Weekly 272 - 1 3 12 41 43 08 424 H 12 | 84
Once Per Month 81 - 1 4 14 44 37 09 412 B 14 | 81
Once Per Semester 52 - - 8 9 40 43 09 417 &N o | 83
Once Per School Year 16 - 1 4 11 49 35 08 411 B 1 | 84
Never 44 - 1 6 16 41 36 09 403 - 16| 77
26. | am encouraged to participate in school activities.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,133 7,965 2 6 17 45 29 1.3 3.94 - 17 ‘ 75
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 491 89 1 6 14 53 26 09 397 - 14 ] 79
Responses
Daily 26 58 - - 8 62 30 06 423 ¢8| 92
Weekly 272 - 1 4 14 52 29 08 403 B 14 | 81
Once Per Month 81 - - 7 17 51 25 08 393 W@l 17 | 76
Once Per Semester 52 - - 15 4 54 27 10 392 [ENN| 81
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - 6 63 25 10 400 Y] 88
Never 44 - 2 1 25 50 12 09 357 [N 62
27. 1 am involved in the decisions that affect my child’s education.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,115 7,983 2 7 17 43 31 1.3 3.94 17 ‘ 74
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 491 89 1 9 26 48 16 09 365 - 2 \ 64
Responses
Daily 26 58 - 8 15 6 15 08 38 BN 15 | 77
Weekly 272 - 1 8 26 51 14 08 368 [N 26 \ 65
Once Per Month 81 - 4 10 25 43 18 10 363 AN 2 | 61
Once Per Semester 52 - - 15 27 44 14 09 356 - 27 \ 58
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 31 50 13 08 369 . 31 \ 63
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

27. 1 am involved in the decisions that affect my child’s education.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable

Never 44 - 2 14 32 39 13 1.0 348 - 32 52

28. | am satisfied with the parental/guardian participation opportunities the school has to offer.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,187 7,911 2 6 18 46 28 13 393 - 18 | 75
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 491 89 1 7 18 55 19 0.8 3.85 - 18 \ 74
Responses

Daily 26 58 - 4 15 62 19 07 39 [M@ 15 | 81
Weekly 272 - 1 4 17 58 20 08 391 B 17 | 78
Once Per Month 81 - - 6 20 52 22 08 39 [@] 2 | 74
Once Per Semester 52 - - 17 13 56 14 09 365 - 13 ] 70
Once Per School Year 16 - - 13 25 4 18 09 369 [N 2 | 62
Never 44 - 2 11 25 45 17 10 361 [N 25 \ 62

29. | attend most school events offered to parents such as parent-teacher conferences and open houses.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 117,937 6,794 1 4 13 40 42 13 416 . 13| 81
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 491 89 - 1 3 32 64 06 458 [ 96
Responses

Daily 26 58 - 4 - 27 69 07 462 [@ %
Weekly 272 - - 1 4 29 66 06 460 [4] 95

Once Per Month 81 - - 1 1 38 60 06 456 fi 98

Once Per Semester 52 - - - 4 33 63 0.6 4.60 ¢4\ 9%

Once Per School Year 16 - - - - 50 50 05 450 ¢ 100

Never 44 - - 2 - 3 62 06 457 I’ 98

30. | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a child’s achievement.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 123,312 7,786 1 1 5 30 64 13 455 [5] 94

Cape Elizabeth School District - All 491 89 - - 3 25 72 06 468 97
Responses

Daily 26 58 - - - 27 73 05 473 § 100
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Survey - Fall 2013
Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

30. | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a child’s achievement.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Weekly 272 - . - 3 22 75 05 472 {4 97
Once Per Month 81 - 1 - 2 38 59 07 452 97
Once Per Semester 52 - - - 4 19 77 05 473 (4] 9%
Once Per School Year 16 - - - - 38 62 05 4.63 ¢ 100
Never 44 - - - 5 27 68 06 464 (5] 95

31. There is an active Parent Associate (PTA,

% of Responses

PTSA, PTO etc.) at my child's school.

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,779 8,090 1 3 13 38 45 13 423 l 13 ] 83
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 491 89 - - 8 36 56 0.7 445 ¢s \ 92
Responses

Daily 26 58 - 4 8 19 69 08 454 . 8 | 88
Weekly 272 - - - 6 35 59 06 453 06] 94

Once Per Month 81 - 1 - 17 40 42 08  4.21 | 17 82
Once Per Semester 52 - - - 4 35 61 06 458 (4] %

Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 6 50 38 08 4.19 . 6 | 88
Never 44 - - - 9 5 41 06 432 g9 | 91
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

G. QUALITY AND SATISFACTION

Overall Dimension - QUALITY AND SATISFACTION

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 119,291 7,735 2 6 16 44 32 10 398 BN 16 | 76
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 489 273 2 8 17 43 30 1.0 3.89 - 17 ‘ 73
Responses
Daily 24 180 - 3 15 44 38 08 417 l 15| 82
Weekly 272 - 2 7 15 45 31 10 39 [N 15 | 76
Once Per Month 81 - 2 9 16 44 20 10 388 [N 16 | 73
Once Per Semester 52 - 3 15 25 33 24 11 358 [E 25 57
Once Per School Year 16 - - 10 13 48 29 0.9 3.96 - 13 \ 77
Never 44 - 4 1 27 35 23 11 364 [N 27 | 58
32. | am satisfied with the overall quality of the school that my child attends.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 120,238 7,764 2 5 10 44 38 1.3 412 - 10 \ 83
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 489 91 1 5 10 46 38 09 413 . 10 | 84
Responses
Daily 24 60 - - - 58 42 05 442 § 100
Weekly 272 - 1 4 7 47 41 08 421 [§7] 88
Once Per Month 81 - 1 6 11 44 38 09 410 J@ 11 | 82
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 13 17 3% 31 12 375 [ 17| 66
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 6 44 44 09 425 [@¢] 88
Never 44 - 2 5 23 43 27 09 389 - 23 \ 70

33. My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all its students.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 120,091 8,027 3 7 22 43 26 13 382 - 2 ] 69

Cape Elizabeth School District - All 489 91 4 15 26 38 17 1.1 3.47 - 26 55
Responses

Daily 24 60 - 8 38 38 16 09 363 - 38 54
Weekly 272 - 4 14 23 41 18 11 355 G 2 | 59
Once Per Month 81 - 5 16 26 35 18 1.1 3.46 _ 26 53
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 19 35 31 1 10  3.27 _ 35 \ 42
Once Per School Year 16 - - 19 25 50 6 09 344 - 25 56
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

33. My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all its students.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable

Never 44 - 7 23 27 30 13 12 320 _ 27 43

34. The school provides its students with a high quality education.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 117,545 7,415 2 5 15 46 32 13 402 - 15 ] 78
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 489 91 1 4 16 44 35 09 4.06 . 1 | 79
Responses

Daily 24 60 - - 8 38 54 07 446 ¢8| 92
Weekly 272 - 1 3 14 46 36 09 41 . 14| 82
Once Per Month 81 - 1 4 11 53 31 08 409 [ 1 | 84
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 13 23 35 27 11 371 e 23 \ 62
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 6 50 38 0.8 4.19 . 6 ‘ 88

Never 44 - 2 5 2 32 20 10 38 [ 32 \ 61
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

H. RESPONSIVENESS

Overall Dimension - RESPONSIVENESS

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 118,155 10,026 3 5 29 38 25 10 377 [@Y 29 \ 63
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 485 570 2 6 31 38 23 0.9 3.73 - 31 \ 61
Responses
Daily 20 384 - 2 28 44 26 08 394 | 28 \ 70
Weekly 272 - 1 4 31 39 25 09 383 [§ 31 \ 64
Once Per Month 81 - 5 7 31 3 21 10 363 [N 31 \ 57
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 7 3 37 21 09 367 O 33 \ 58
Once Per School Year 16 - 4 4 40 39 13 0.9 3.53 - 40 \ 52
Never 44 - 6 14 2 33 15 11 338 (N2 32 \ 48
35. | am satisfied with the services provided by my child’s guidance counselor.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 119,402 8,709 3 6 32 3 23 13 369 - 32 \ 58
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 485 95 5 9 31 3 21 11 3.58 - 31 \ 55
Responses
Daily 20 64 - - 30 40 30 08 400 § 30 \ 70
Weekly 272 - 2 7 30 38 23 09 374 [N 30 \ 61
Once Per Month 81 - 9 16 27 26 22 12 337 [N 27 \ 48
Once Per Semester 52 - 10 8 42 20 1 11 325 [ 42 \ 40
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 6 44 31 13 10  3.38 - 44 \ 44
Never 44 - 11 16 30 27 16 12 320 _ 30 \ 43

36. School staff is accessible.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,620 8,478 2 4 13 49 32 1.3 4.07 . 13 \ 81
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 485 95 2 3 11 49 35 08 413 . 11 ] 84
Responses

Daily 20 64 - - - 70 30 05 430 ¢ 100
Weekly 272 - 1 2 10 48 39 08 422 [ 10 ] 87
Once Per Month 81 - 4 2 11 48 35 09 407 . 1] 83
Once Per Semester 52 - - 2 19 44 35 08 412 | 19| 79
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - 19 5 19 10 381 @] 19 | 75
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

36. School staff is accessible.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable

Never 44 - 2 1 16 48 23 10  3.77 - 16 | 71

37. School staff is responsive to parental/guardian concerns.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,415 8,683 2 5 15 46 32 13 401 - 15 ] 78
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 485 95 2 4 16 46 32 09  4.00 . 16| 78
Responses

Daily 20 64 - - 10 45 45 07 435 § 10 | %0
Weekly 272 - 1 3 14 47 35 08 411 @ 14 | 82
Once Per Month 81 - 5 7 11 47 30 1.1 389 [N 11 | 77
Once Per Semester 52 - - 6 27 37 30 09 392 [§ 27 \ 67
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - 38 44 12 10 356 [§ 38 \ 56
Never 44 - 7 9 16 50 18 11 364 [NENN 16 | 68

38. The school provides helpful information to my child about college and career planning.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 116,119 11,736 4 7 52 24 13 13  3.36 - 52 \ 37
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 485 95 2 6 62 22 8 08 3.27 - 62 \ 30
Responses
Daily 20 64 - 10 50 30 10 08 340 [N 50 \ 40
Weekly 272 - 1 3 65 22 9 07 332 l 65 \ 31
Once Per Month 81 - 5 2 62 23 8 08 326 [ 62 \ 31
Once Per Semester 52 - - 12 58 28 7 08 327 [N 58 \ 30
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 6 25 - 05 319 [§J 69 S
Never 44 - 7 18 55 14 6 09 29 NS 55 | 2
39. When | call my child’s guidance counselor, | get prompt feedback (if applicable).

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 106,546 13,514 2 4 45 28 21 14 360 . 45 \ 48
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 485 95 1 3 46 29 21 0.9 3.64 . 46 ‘ 50
Responses
Daily 20 64 - - 55 25 20 08 365 ¢ 55 \ 45
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

39. When I call my child’s guidance counselor, | get prompt feedback (if applicable).

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Weekly 272 - - 2 45 31 22 08 373 45 \ 53
Once Per Month 81 - 4 5 48 22 21 1.0 3.52 - 48 43
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 6 3 38 21 09 371 [Bl 33 \ 59

Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - 56 25 13 10 338 [§J 56 \ 38
Never 44 - 2 9 s 23 11 09 332 [N 55 \ 3

40. When my child has a problem at school, he or she knows who to talk with there.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable

National Results - All Responses 121,833 9,036 2 6 19 48 25 1.3 3.86

72

Cape Elizabeth School District - All 485 95 1 8 22 49 20 0.9 3.76

69

Responses

75

71

=
=
Daily 20 64 - - 25 55 20 07 395 ¢ 25 |
[
o]

65

67

74

Weekly 272 - 1 6 2 50 21 08 385 2 |

Once Per Month 81 - 4 6 25 52 13 09 365 25 \

Once Per Semester 52 - - 12 21 50 17 09 373 [N 2 |

Once Per School Year 16 - - 13 13 50 24 10 388 [N 13 |

Never 44 - 5 23 20 3 16 11 33 [N 20 |

52
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

. SCHOOL CLIMATE

Overall Dimension - SCHOOL CLIMATE

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 91,568 6,787 2 4 12 47 35 09 412 . 12 | 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 362 1,163 1 4 13 51 31 08 405 . 13 ] 82
Responses
Daily 14 791 - - 9 45 46 06  4.37 q; 9 \ 91
Weekly 204 - 1 3 11 53 32 08 41 . 11 ] 85
Once Per Month 61 - 2 4 15 52 27 09  4.00 . 15 ] 79
Once Per Semester 39 - 1 7 14 47 31 09 398 - 14| 78
Once Per School Year 12 -- 1 3 12 57 27 0.8 4.05 . 12 ‘ 84
Never 33 - 2 9 21 47 21 10 375 [N 2| 68
41. | feel welcome at my child’s school.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 124,404 8,898 2 3 10 44 41 1.3 4.20 . 10 ‘ 85
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 1 3 10 46 40 08 419 . 10 | 86
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - - 50 50 05 450 ¢ 100
Weekly 272 - 1 3 8 47 41 08 427 [ s ] 88
Once Per Month 81 - 1 2 12 48 37 08 415 [ 12 | 85
Once Per Semester 52 - - 6 6 52 36 0.8 4.19 . 6 ‘ 88
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - 19 38 37 11 400 B 19 | 75
Never 44 - 5 9 23 3 27 11 373 [l = \ 63
42. My child enjoys going to school.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,278 8,820 3 5 11 43 39 14 411 - 11 ] 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 484 96 1 4 9 54 32 08 410 . 9 ] 86
Responses
Daily 19 65 - - 5 21 74 06 468 gs] 95
Weekly 272 - 1 3 8 57 31 08 415 [ s | 88
Once Per Month 81 - 2 5 16 51 26 09 393 @ 6 | 77
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 10 8 50 30 10 398 [N s 80
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 -~ 56 38 08 425 [ 94
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

42. My child enjoys going to school.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Never 44 - - 9 11 57 23 08 393 PN 1 | 80
43. My child’s school prepares him/her to be a good citizen.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,878 9,220 1 3 14 47 35 13  4M l 14| 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 1 5 22 49 23 09 3.86 . 2 | 72
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - 17 50 33 07 417 § 17 | 83
Weekly 272 - 1 5 19 50 25 09 393 . 19 ] 75
Once Per Month 81 - 2 128 51 18 08 379 [ 28 \ 69
Once Per Semester 52 - - 12 19 46 23 0.9 3.81 - 19 ‘ 69
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 31 5 19 07 388 ¢ 31 \ 69
Never 44 - 2 14 32 39 13 10 348 [EN 32 \ 52
44. School facilities are well-maintained.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,167 8,931 2 3 9 46 39 1.3 4.19 . 9 ‘ 86
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 - 3 9 50 38 07 423 l 9 | 88
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - - 39 61 05 461 100
Weekly 272 - - 3 8 50 39 07 425 ] 89
Once Per Month 81 - 1 1 15 46 37 08 416 § 15 | 83
Once Per Semester 52 - - 6 6 50 38 08 421 [§¢] 88
Once Per School Year 16 - - - - 69 31 0.5 4.31 ¢ 100
Never 44 - - 5 14 57 24 08 402 B 1 | 81
45. School policies and practices support child achievement.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,900 9,198 1 3 13 51 32 13 408 B 1 | 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 1 4 17 54 24 0.8 3.95 . 17 ‘ 78
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - 11 44 45 07 433 9 11 | 89
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

45. School policies and practices support child achievement.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Weekly 272 - 1 4 14 60 21 08 397 [§] 14 | 81
Once Per Month 81 - - 6 20 51 23 08 391 @] 2 | 74
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 6 19 44 29 0.9 3.92 - 19 \ 73
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 25 56 19 07 394 ¢ 25 \ 75
Never 44 - 5 - 32 43 20 09 375 [§ 32 \ 63
46. School staff acts consistently; they do as they say.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,222 9,038 2 5 17 47 28 13 3.9 - 17 ] 75
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 2 8 18 51 21 09 379 - 18| 72
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - 22 50 28 07 406 ¢ 22 | 78
Weekly 272 - 1 6 18 53 22 09 38 [ 1 | 75
Once Per Month 81 - 4 11 15 49 21 10 373 QB 15 | 70
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 10 17 46 23 10 375 AN 17 | 69
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 19 63 12 08 381 8] 19 | 75
Never 44 - 5 20 18 43 14 11 341 SN 5 | 57
47. School staff is courteous and helpful.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,918 9,180 1 3 11 47 37 13 415 . 1] 84
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 1 3 9 53 34 0.8 418 . 9 ‘ 87
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - - 50 50 05 450 ¢ 100
Weekly 272 - - 2 8 54 36 07 421 8] 90
Once Per Month 81 -- 1 4 9 49 37 0.8 417 . 9 ‘ 86
Once Per Semester 52 - - 4 8 56 32 07 417 [ s | 88
Once Per School Year 16 - 6 - - 689 25 09 4.06 . 94
Never 44 - - 9 23 41 27 09 386 & 23 68
48. Teachers at my child's school appear to be enthusiastic about teaching.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S8.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

48. Teachers at my child's school appear to be enthusiastic about teaching.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,078 9,020 2 4 13 44 37 14 412 . 13 ] 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 1 4 13 47 35 08 413 . 13 ] 82
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - 1133 56 07 444 9 11 | 89
Weekly 272 - - 112 47 40 07 423 [ 12 ] 87
Once Per Month 81 - 1 7 10 52 30 09 401 &Y 1o | 82
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 4 19 40 35 0.9 4.02 . 19 ‘ 75
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 13 63 24 0.6 4.13 ¢ 13 ‘ 87
Never 44 - 2 11 18 45 24 10 375 [N 18 | 69
49. The school encourages students to be responsible.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 122,009 9,089 1 2 8 50 40 1.3 4.26 I 8 ‘ 90
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 - 3 7 58 32 0.7 417 I 7 ‘ 90
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - - 56 44 05 444 § 100
Weekly 272 - - 2 6 59 33 07 422 [fo] 92
Once Per Month 81 - - 2 12 54 32 07 414 § 12 | 86
Once Per Semester 52 - - 6 2 60 32 0.7 4.19 .2‘ 92
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 13 56 31 07 419 ¢ 13 | 87
Never 44 - - 11 16 55 18 09  3.80 - 16 | 73
50. The school recognizes students for their accomplishments.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,995 9,103 1 3 12 47 37 1.3 4.15 . 12 ‘ 83
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 1 4 20 54 21 08 3.89 . 20 | 75
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - 2 4 3 08 411 ¢ 2 | 78
Weekly 272 - 1 3 18 56 22 08 394 @ 18 | 78
Once Per Month 81 - 1 1 23 5 19 08 38 f 23 | 75
Once Per Semester 52 - - 8 23 50 19 0.8 3.81 - 23 ‘ 69
Once Per School Year 16 - - 13 13 56 18 09 381 [N 13 | 74
Never 44 - 2 11 25 45 17 10 361 - 25 \ 62
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

51. The school sets high learning standards for its students.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,894 9,204 2 4 14 47 33 13 406 . 1] 80
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 2 6 11 50 31 0.9 4.02 - 1 ‘ 81
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - 11 61 28 06 417 9§ 11 | 89
Weekly 272 - 1 7 9 5 33 09 406 [EN o | 83
Once Per Month 81 - 2 2 10 60 26 08 402 [ 10 | 86
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 12 21 31 34 11 85 AN 21 | 65
Once Per School Year 16 - - 13 6 50 31 10 400 (SN ] 81
Never 44 - 2 5 18 48 27 09 393 @] 1 | 75
52. The school’s staff is committed to my child’s education.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,360 8,900 1 3 13 48 34 1.3 4.10 . 13 ‘ 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 483 97 1 3 13 49 34 08 410 . 13 ] 83
Responses
Daily 18 66 - - 1139 50 07 439 ¢ 11 | 89
Weekly 272 - 1 2 11 50 36 08 418 [ 11 | 86
Once Per Month 81 - 1 2 14 54 29 08 406 [ 14 | 83
Once Per Semester 52 - 4 4 23 37 32 10 39 &Y 23 \ 69
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 6 63 31 0.6 4.25 ¢ 6 ‘ 94
Never 44 - 2 7 20 55 16 09 3.75 - 20 | 71
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

J. SCHOOL PRIDE

Overall Dimension - SCHOOL PRIDE

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,721 9,376 2 4 13 40 41 10 4M . 13 ] 81
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 482 204 1 3 11 43 42 08 424 . 11 ] 85
Responses

Daily 17 201 - - 4 35 61 06 457 4 9%
Weekly 272 - 1 2 8 46 43 08 428 [ s ] 89

Once Per Month 81 - - 2 11 46 41 08 425 F 11 | 87
Once Per Semester 52 - 1 6 16 38 39 09 408 @] 16 77
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 10 42 48 07 438 9 10 | %0
Never 44 - 3 4 24 3 35 10 39 [ 24 69

53. 1 would recommend my child's school to a friend seeking a school for their child.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,864 9,234 3 5 1239 41 14 409 P8 12 | 80
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 482 98 1 4 13 42 40 09 415 . 13 ] 82
Responses
Daily 17 67 - - 6 35 59 06 453 06] 94
Weekly 272 - 1 4 9 46 40 08 421 [§ o | 86
Once Per Month 81 - - 2 16 43 39 08 417 F 16 | 82
Once Per Semester 52 - 2 8 25 33 32 1.0 3.87 25 65
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 13 38 49 07 438 ¢ 13 | 87
Never 44 - 5 2 27 3 30 10 38 [ 27 66
54. My child is proud of his/her school.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 SD Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,814 9,284 2 3 12 40 42 14 447 . 12 ] 82
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 482 98 1 3 12 49 35 08 417 . 12 | 84
Responses
Daily 17 67 - - 6 41 53 06 447 g6] 94
Weekly 272 - - 11 51 37 07 422 [ 11 ] 88
Once Per Month 81 - 1 2 7 58 32 08 415 7] 90
Once Per Semester 52 - - 8 13 42 37 0.9 4.08 - 13 ‘ 79
Once Per School Year 16 - - - 19 38 43 08 425 0 19 | 81
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Survey - Fall 2013
Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

54. My child is proud of his/her school.

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg. Unfavorable -- Favorable
Never 44 - 2 7 27 34 30 10 382 @ 27 64
55. My child's school is well regarded in the community.

% of Responses
Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 S.D Avg Unfavorable -- Favorable
National Results - All Responses 121,487 9,611 2 4 16 40 38 14 407 . 16 | 78
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 482 98 - 2 7 39 52 0.7 4.40 I 7 ‘ 91
Responses
Daily 17 67 - - - 20 71 05 471 § 100
Weekly 272 - - 1 6 40 53 07 442 [o] 93
Once Per Month 81 - - 1 9 36 54 07 443 [ o] %0
Once Per Semester 52 - - 4 10 40 46 08 429 [ 10 | 86
Once Per School Year 16 - - - - 50 50 05 4.50 ¢ 100
Never 44 - 2 2 18 32 46 10 416 @ 18 | 78
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

K. DEMOGRAPHIC QUESTIONS

Non-standard Questions

56. What is your race / ethnic background?

1. African-American

2. Asian

3. Caucasian

4, Hispanic

5. Native American

6. Multi-Racial or Other

7. No Response

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
National Results - All Responses 114,497 18,386 16 7 62 7 1 4 4
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 360 220 - 1 98 - - 1 --
Responses
Daily 7 77 - - 100 - - - -
Weekly 211 61 - - 99 - - - -
Once Per Month 59 22 - - 98 - 2 - --
Once Per Semester 41 11 - - 98 - - 2 -
Once Per School Year 11 5 - - 100 - - - --
Never 31 13 -- 3 94 -- -- 3 -
57. Where do you get most of your information about your student’s school?

1. My child

2, Teacher

3. School employees

4. School newsletters

5. Parent / guardian organizations

6. Local TV or newspaper

7. School officials (eg. principals)

8. Neighbors

9. Other parents / guardians

10. District or school website

11. Friends

12. Social Media (Facebook or Twitter)

13. No Response

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
National Results - All Responses 120,618 12,684 50 16 2 12 3 - 3 - 1 8 - - 3
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 458 122 37 6 2 28 6 -- 2 2 5 13 -- -- --
Responses
Daily 8 76 50 - - 38 - - - 13 - - - - -
Weekly 263 9 33 8 2 33 5 - 3 1 6 8 -- -- -
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

(3,
~

. My child

. Teacher

. School employees
. School newsletters

. Neighbors

© 00 N O O A~ ON -

10. District or school website

11. Friends

12. Social Media (Facebook or Twitter)

13. No Response

. Local TV or newspaper

. Other parents / guardians

. Parent / guardian organizations

. School officials (eg. principals)

. Where do you get most of your information about your student’s school?

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
Once Per Month 79 2 47 5 - 14 6 - 5 3 4 16 - - -
Once Per Semester 51 1 37 2 2 20 10 - -- - - 29 - - -
Once Per School Year 15 1 53 - - 27 7 - -- - - 13 - - -
Never 42 2 36 2 - 29 2 - - 2 10 19 -- -- -
58. What is the current grade level of your student? (Check all that apply)

1. Pre-School

2. Kindergarten

3. Grade 1

4. Grade 2

5. Grade 3

6. Grade 4

7. Grade 5

8. Grade 6

9. Grade 7

10. Grade 8

11. Grade 9

12. Grade 10

13. Grade 11

14. Grade 12

15. No Response

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
National Results - All Responses 163,719 1,017 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 6 5 5 4
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 710 -- 1 6 6 7 6 8 8 8 9 7 6 9 9 6
Responses
Daily 14 - - 14 7 29 - 14 7 21 - - - - 7 -
Weekly 397 - 2 7 7 8 8 9 9 7 7 7 6 9 8 6
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

[3)]
o

. What is the current grade level of your student? (Check all that apply)

. Pre-School

. Kindergarten
. Grade 1

. Grade 2

. Grade 3

. Grade 4

. Grade 5

. Grade 6

. Grade 7

10. Grade 8

11. Grade 9

12. Grade 10
13. Grade 11
14. Grade 12
15. No Response

© 00 N O O A~ ON -

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Once Per Month 129 -- -- 5 5 5 5 6 8 9 9 6 10 11 11 8
Once Per Semester 84 -- -- 2 2 4 6 5 11 11 14 17 6 8 11 2
Once Per School Year 22 -- -- 5 5 9 -- 5 9 14 14 - 5 14 9 14
Never 64 -- -- 3 3 6 6 13 3 8 11 6 5 9 11 6

59. Overall, what grade would you give your student’s school for its performance?

1. Grade A
2. Grade B
3.Grade C
4. Grade D
5. Grade F
6. No Response

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6
National Results - All Responses 122,620 10,682 48 32 1 3 1 5
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 472 108 53 34 11 2 1 -
Responses

Daily 8 76 75 25 - - - -
Weekly 271 1 57 34 8 1 - -
Once Per Month 81 - 47 40 10 4 - -
Once Per Semester 52 - 40 33 23 - 4 -
Once Per School Year 16 - 50 38 6 6 - -
Never 44 - 45 30 20 5 - -

60. How do you typically make contact with your student’s school?
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

60. How do you typically make contact with your student’s school?

1. Attending activities
2. E-mail

3. In-person (on-site)
4. Phone

5. Other

6. No Response

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6
National Results - All Responses 121,325 11,977 19 34 25 18 1 3
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 453 127 20 49 23 8 - -
Responses

Daily 8 76 13 38 25 25 - -
Weekly 263 9 19 50 24 8 - -
Once Per Month 77 4 27 47 23 3 - -
Once Per Semester 49 3 18 55 20 6 - -
Once Per School Year 16 -- 13 63 13 13 -- -
Never 40 4 20 43 23 15 - -

61. How often do you contact your student’s school?

1. Daily

2. Weekly

3. Once per month

4. Once per semester

5. Once per school year
6. Never

7. No Response

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
National Results - All Responses 119,832 11,266 1 21 40 26 5 3 4
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 580 -- 19 18 43 16 2 1 -
Responses

Daily 84 - 93 2 4 - 1 - -
Weekly 272 - 1 28 53 16 1 1 -
Once Per Month 81 -- -- 19 63 16 2 - -
Once Per Semester 52 - - 12 42 44 - 2 -
Once Per School Year 16 - - 6 50 38 6 - -
Never 44 -- 2 9 55 20 9 5 -

62. How often does your school typically contact you?
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Survey - Fall 2013

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

62. How often does your school typically contact you?

1. Daily

2, Weekly

3. Once per month

4. Once per semester

5. Once per school year

6. Never

7. No Response

% of Responses

Perspective Actual NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
National Results - All Responses 119,450 11,648 1 39 29 16 4 8 4
Cape Elizabeth School District - All 580 20 47 14 9 3 8 -
Responses
Daily 84 100 -
Weekly 272 100 --
Once Per Month 81 100 --
Once Per Semester 52 100 -
Once Per School Year 16 100 --
Never 44 100 -
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - National Results - All Responses

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent
Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 94%

child’s achievement.

School Climate 49 The school encourages students to be responsible. 90%
Academics 2 | understand the school’'s academic expectations for my child. 87%
Communication 12 | know how to get school information when | need it. 87%
Discipline and Respect 19 The school offers its students a safe environment to learn. 85%
School Climate 41 | feel welcome at my child’s school. 85%
School Climate 44 School facilities are well-maintained. 85%
Communication 10 | am kept up-to-date on school activities and events. 84%
School Climate 47 School staff is courteous and helpful. 84%
School Climate 50 The school recognizes students for their accomplishments. 84%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - Cape Elizabeth School District - All Responses

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent

Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 97%
child’s achievement.

Outreach and Engagement 29 | attend most school events offered to parents such as 96%
parent-teacher conferences and open houses.

Outreach and Engagement 31 There is an active Parent Associate (PTA, PTSA, PTO etc.) at my 92%
child's school.

School Pride 55 My child's school is well regarded in the community. 91%

School Climate 49 The school encourages students to be responsible. 90%

Communication 12 | know how to get school information when | need it. 88%

School Climate 44 School facilities are well-maintained. 88%

Communication 10 | am kept up-to-date on school activities and events. 87%

Discipline and Respect 19 The school offers its students a safe environment to learn. 87%

School Climate 47 School staff is courteous and helpful. 87%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - Daily

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent

Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 100%
child’s achievement.

Quality and Satisfaction 32 | am satisfied with the overall quality of the school that my child 100%
attends.

Responsiveness 36 School staff is accessible. 100%

School Climate 41 | feel welcome at my child’s school. 100%

School Climate 44 School facilities are well-maintained. 100%

School Climate 47 School staff is courteous and helpful. 100%

School Climate 49 The school encourages students to be responsible. 100%

School Pride 55 My child's school is well regarded in the community. 100%

Outreach and Engagement 29 | attend most school events offered to parents such as 96%
parent-teacher conferences and open houses.

School Climate 42 My child enjoys going to school. 95%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - Never

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent

Outreach and Engagement 29 | attend most school events offered to parents such as 98%
parent-teacher conferences and open houses.

Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 95%
child’s achievement.

Outreach and Engagement 31 There is an active Parent Associate (PTA, PTSA, PTO etc.) at my 91%
child's school.

Communication 12 | know how to get school information when | need it. 82%

Monitoring Student Progress 24 1 regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or 82%
attendance) using an online resource.

School Climate 44 School facilities are well-maintained. 81%

School Climate 42 My child enjoys going to school. 80%

School Pride 55 My child's school is well regarded in the community. 78%

Academics 2 lunderstand the school’'s academic expectations for my child. 77%

Discipline and Respect 19 The school offers its students a safe environment to learn. 77%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - Once Per Month

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent
Outreach and Engagement 29 | attend most school events offered to parents such as 98%
parent-teacher conferences and open houses.
Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 97%
child’s achievement.
Discipline and Respect 19 The school offers its students a safe environment to learn. 93%
School Pride 54 My child is proud of his/her school. 90%
School Pride 55 My child's school is well regarded in the community. 90%
Communication 12 | know how to get school information when | need it. 86%
School Climate 47 School staff is courteous and helpful. 86%
School Climate 49 The school encourages students to be responsible. 86%
School Climate 51 The school sets high learning standards for its students. 86%
School Climate 41 | feel welcome at my child’s school. 85%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - Once Per School Year

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent
Outreach and Engagement 29 | attend most school events offered to parents such as 100%
parent-teacher conferences and open houses.
Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 100%
child’s achievement.
School Climate 44 School facilities are well-maintained. 100%
School Pride 55 My child's school is well regarded in the community. 100%
Communication 10 | am kept up-to-date on school activities and events. 94%
Communication 12 | know how to get school information when | need it. 94%
School Climate 42 My child enjoys going to school. 94%
School Climate 47 School staff is courteous and helpful. 94%
School Climate 52 The school’s staff is committed to my child’s education. 94%
Academics 9 The school makes effective use of technology for instructional 88%

purposes.
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - Once Per Semester

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent

Outreach and Engagement 29 | attend most school events offered to parents such as 96%
parent-teacher conferences and open houses.

Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 96%
child’s achievement.

Outreach and Engagement 31 There is an active Parent Associate (PTA, PTSA, PTO etc.) at my 96%
child's school.

School Climate 49 The school encourages students to be responsible. 92%

School Climate 41 | feel welcome at my child’s school. 88%

School Climate 44 School facilities are well-maintained. 88%

School Climate 47 School staff is courteous and helpful. 88%

Communication 10 | am kept up-to-date on school activities and events. 86%

Communication 12 | know how to get school information when | need it. 86%

School Pride 55 My child's school is well regarded in the community. 86%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Highest Rated Questions - Weekly

Dimension Question Favorable
Percent

Outreach and Engagement 30 | believe that parental/guardian involvement is positively related to a 97%
child’s achievement.

Outreach and Engagement 29 | attend most school events offered to parents such as 95%
parent-teacher conferences and open houses.

Outreach and Engagement 31 There is an active Parent Associate (PTA, PTSA, PTO etc.) at my 94%
child's school.

School Pride 55 My child's school is well regarded in the community. 93%

School Climate 49 The school encourages students to be responsible. 92%

Communication 10 | am kept up-to-date on school activities and events. 91%

Communication 12 | know how to get school information when | need it. 90%

Discipline and Respect 19 The school offers its students a safe environment to learn. 90%

School Climate 47 School staff is courteous and helpful. 90%

Academics 1 | consider my child's school to be an excellent school. 89%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - National Results - All Responses

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Monitoring Student Progress 24 | regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or 26%
attendance) using an online resource.

Homework 20 Oftentimes, my child's homework assignment requires interaction 14%
with me or others in our family.

Academics 4 My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of 13%
interest outside the core content areas.

Academics 8 The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full 13%
potential.

Discipline and Respect 16 My child's school does an excellent job dealing with student 12%
bullying.

Homework 21 The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate. 12%

Academics 6 My child's school is superior to other schools in the area. 11%

Responsiveness 38 The school provides helpful information to my child about college 11%
and career planning.

Communication 11 | feel well informed about my child's school life. 10%

Quality and Satisfaction 33 My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all 10%
its students.
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - Cape Elizabeth School District - All Responses

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Academics 8 The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full 22%
potential.

Homework 20 Oftentimes, my child's homework assignment requires interaction 20%
with me or others in our family.

Academics 4 My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of 19%
interest outside the core content areas.

Quality and Satisfaction 33 My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all 19%
its students.

Homework 21 The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate. 18%

Homework 22 The level of difficulty associated with my child's homework is 14%
appropriate.

Responsiveness 35 | am satisfied with the services provided by my child’s guidance 14%
counselor.

Academics 9 The school makes effective use of technology for instructional 13%
purposes.

Discipline and Respect 16 My child's school does an excellent job dealing with student 13%
bullying.

Monitoring Student Progress 24 | regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or 13%
attendance) using an online resource.
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - Daily

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Monitoring Student Progress 24 | regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or 27%
attendance) using an online resource.

Homework 20 Oftentimes, my child's homework assignment requires interaction 21%
with me or others in our family.

Homework 21 The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate. 18%

Academics 4 My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of 16%
interest outside the core content areas.

Academics 3 My child gets the support he/she needs at school. 15%

Homework 22 The level of difficulty associated with my child's homework is 15%
appropriate.

Communication 11 | feel well informed about my child's school life. 14%

Responsiveness 38 The school provides helpful information to my child about college 10%
and career planning.

Academics 6 My child's school is superior to other schools in the area. 9%

Academics 7 Public schools do an excellent job of educating students. 9%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - Never

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Discipline and Respect 16 My child's school does an excellent job dealing with student 41%
bullying.

Academics 8 The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full 30%
potential.

Quality and Satisfaction 33 My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all 30%
its students.

Monitoring Student Progress 23 | am informed of my child’s academic progress on a regular basis. 28%

Responsiveness 40 When my child has a problem at school, he or she knows who to 28%
talk with there.

Responsiveness 35 | am satisfied with the services provided by my child’s guidance 27%
counselor.

Homework 22 The level of difficulty associated with my child's homework is 25%
appropriate.

Responsiveness 38 The school provides helpful information to my child about college 25%
and career planning.

School Climate 46 School staff acts consistently; they do as they say. 25%

Discipline and Respect 18 The discipline policy of my child's school is fair and effective. 23%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - Once Per Month

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Responsiveness 35 | am satisfied with the services provided by my child’s guidance 25%
counselor.

Academics 4 My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of 22%
interest outside the core content areas.

Homework 20 Oftentimes, my child's homework assignment requires interaction 22%
with me or others in our family.

Academics 9 The school makes effective use of technology for instructional 21%
purposes.

Quality and Satisfaction 33 My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all 21%
its students.

Academics 8 The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full 20%
potential.

Homework 21 The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate. 20%

Monitoring Student Progress 24 | regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or 18%
attendance) using an online resource.

School Climate 46 School staff acts consistently; they do as they say. 15%

Discipline and Respect 16 My child's school does an excellent job dealing with student 14%
bullying.
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - Once Per School Year

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Homework 21 The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate. 31%

Homework 22 The level of difficulty associated with my child's homework is 25%
appropriate.

Monitoring Student Progress 23 | am informed of my child’s academic progress on a regular basis. 25%

Academics 8 The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full 19%
potential.

Quality and Satisfaction 33 My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all 19%
its students.

Academics 4 My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of 13%
interest outside the core content areas.

Communication 11 | feel well informed about my child's school life. 13%

Outreach and Engagement 28 | am satisfied with the parental/guardian participation opportunities 13%
the school has to offer.

Responsiveness 40 When my child has a problem at school, he or she knows who to 13%
talk with there.

School Climate 50 The school recognizes students for their accomplishments. 13%
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction

Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - Once Per Semester

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Academics 8 The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full 37%
potential.

Academics 4 My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of 29%
interest outside the core content areas.

Communication 11 | feel well informed about my child's school life. 23%

Quality and Satisfaction 33 My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all 23%
its students.

Academics 9 The school makes effective use of technology for instructional 22%
purposes.

Homework 20 Oftentimes, my child's homework assignment requires interaction 21%
with me or others in our family.

Academics 5 My child's school does an excellent job of educating students. 19%

Responsiveness 35 | am satisfied with the services provided by my child’s guidance 18%
counselor.

Monitoring Student Progress 25 ltis very clear to me what the teacher(s) expect of my child in terms 17%
of school work.

Qutreach and Engagement 28 | am satisfied with the parental/guardian participation opportunities 17%

the school has to offer.
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Cape Elizabeth School District - Parent Engagement & Satisfaction
Survey - Fall 2013

Cape Elizabeth School District - by Freq of Contact from School

Selection Criteria: How often does your school typically contact you?

Lowest Rated Questions - Weekly

Dimension Question Unfavorable
Percent

Academics 8 The school does a great job of challenging my child to his/her full 21%
potential.

Homework 20 Oftentimes, my child's homework assignment requires interaction 20%
with me or others in our family.

Quality and Satisfaction 33 My child's school does a very good job of meeting the needs of all 18%
its students.

Homework 21 The amount of homework given to my child is appropriate. 17%

Academics 4 My child’s school offers him/her opportunities to explore areas of 16%
interest outside the core content areas.

Discipline and Respect 16 My child's school does an excellent job dealing with student 12%
bullying.

Homework 22 The level of difficulty associated with my child's homework is 12%
appropriate.

Discipline and Respect 18 The discipline policy of my child's school is fair and effective. 11%

Monitoring Student Progress 23 | am informed of my child’s academic progress on a regular basis. 10%

Monitoring Student Progress 24 | regularly check my child’s information (such as grades or 10%

attendance) using an online resource.
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